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Well Name:   NE CHACO COM 239H

Report Printed:  3/11/2022www.peloton.com

Enduring Resources IV - Production WBD

API/UWI

30-039-31204
Surface Legal Location

NW/4, SW/4, Section 6 (Unit L), Twp 23N, …

Field Name

CHACO
License # State/Province

NEW MEXICO
Well Configuration Type

Horizontal
Original KB Elevation (ft)

6,952.01
KB-Tubing Head Distance (ft) Spud Date

12/11/2013 08:00
Rig Release Date

6/3/2014 18:00
PBTD (All) (ftKB) Total Depth All (TVD) (ftKB)

Original Hole - 5,523.4

Horizontal, Original Hole, 3/11/2022 5:48:19 AM

MD 
(ftKB)

4.6

14.1

14.8

15.1

30.5

36.4

46.9

51.2

63.3

365.2

366.1

405.8

407.2

412.1

461.6

1,711.6

5,089.2

5,094.8

5,186.4

5,586.6

5,661.4

5,665.4

5,666.0

5,680.8

5,681.8

5,682.1

5,696.9

5,713.3

5,716.5

5,736.9

5,830.1

5,830.7

5,977.0

6,004.9

6,133.9

6,134.8

6,176.8

6,178.1

6,180.1

7,517.1

7,526.9

9,057.1

9,066.9

10,519.0

10,525.9

10,539.0

10,541.0

10,615.2

10,618.1

10,642.1

Vertical schematic (actual)

Des:Dip Tube  1 1/2'' 
X 15' ; OD:1 in; 

Length:15.00 ft; Btm 
MD:5,697.0 ftKB

Des:Rod Pump (2-
1/2" x 1-1/4" x 14' x 

16' RHBC); OD:2 1/2 
in; Length:16.00 ft; 

Btm MD:5,682.0 ftKB

Des:Shear Coupling 
21K; OD:3/4 in; 

Length:0.50 ft; Btm 
MD:5,666.0 ftKB

Des:Stabilizer Bar; 
OD:7/8 in; 

Length:4.00 ft; Btm 
MD:5,665.5 ftKB

Des:Guided Rod 
w/2.5 - 6 per; OD:3/4 

in; Length:75.00 ft; 
Btm MD:5,661.5 ftKB

Des:Guided Rod 
w/2.5 - 5 per; OD:3/4 
in; Length:400.00 ft; 

Btm MD:5,586.5 ftKB

Des:Guided Rod 
w/2.5 - 4 per; OD:3/4 

in; Length:3,475.00 
ft; Btm MD:5,186.5 

ftKB

Des:Guided Rod 
w/2.5 - 4 per; OD:7/8 

in; Length:1,250.00 
ft; Btm MD:1,711.5 

ftKB

Des:Slick Rod; 
OD:7/8 in; 

Length:425.00 ft; 
Btm MD:461.5 ftKB

Des:Pony Rod; 
OD:7/8 in; 

Length:6.00 ft; Btm 
MD:36.5 ftKB

Des:Polished Rod; 
OD:1 1/2 in; 

Length:26.00 ft; Btm 
MD:30.5 ftKB

Des:Tubing -  
Production; OD:2 7/8  
in; ID:1.78 in;  
Length:5,816.65 ft;  
Top MD:14.0 ftKB

Des:Mud/Anchor  ;  
OD:2 7/8 in; ID:2.44  
in; Length:93.04 ft;  
Top MD:5,736.9 ftKB

Des:Seat Nipple;  
OD:2 7/8 in; ID:2.28  
in; Length:1.10 ft; Top  
MD:5,680.8 ftKB

Des:Anchor/catcher  
1/4 Turn RH/release  
1/4 Turn RH/set;  
OD:6 in; ID:2.44 in;  
Length:5.50 ft; Top  
MD:5,089.3 ftKB

Des:Tubing Hanger;  
OD:4 in; ID:2.44 in;  
Length:0.82 ft; Top  
MD:14.0 ftKB

Wellbore Sections

Section Des Size (in)
Act Top 
(ftKB)

Act Top 
(TVD) (ftKB)

Act Btm 
(ftKB)

Act Btm 
(TVD) (ftKB)

Surface Hole 12 1/4 14.0 14.0 412.0 412.0

Intermediate Hole 8 3/4 412.0 412.0 6,180.0 5,624.9

Production Hole 6 1/8 6,180.0 5,624.9 10,642.0 5,523.4

Rod Strings
Rod Description

Rod
Run Date

2/11/2022
String Length (ft)

5,692.50
Set Depth (ftKB)

5,697.0
Item Des Jts OD (in) Len (ft) Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB)

Polished Rod 1 1 1/2 26.00 4.5 30.5

Pony Rod 1 7/8 6.00 30.5 36.5

Slick Rod 17 7/8 425.00 36.5 461.5

Guided Rod w/2.5 - 4 per 50 7/8 1,250.00 461.5 1,711.5

Guided Rod w/2.5 - 4 per 139 3/4 3,475.00 1,711.5 5,186.5

Guided Rod w/2.5 - 5 per 16 3/4 400.00 5,186.5 5,586.5

Guided Rod w/2.5 - 6 per 3 3/4 75.00 5,586.5 5,661.5

Stabilizer Bar 1 7/8 4.00 5,661.5 5,665.5

Shear Coupling 21K 1 3/4 0.50 5,665.5 5,666.0

Rod Pump (2-1/2" x 1-1/4" x 14'
x 16' RHBC)

1 2 1/2 16.00 5,666.0 5,682.0

Dip Tube  1 1/2'' X 15' 1 1 15.00 5,682.0 5,697.0

Tubing - Production set at 5,830.7ftKB on 12/28/2018 08:30
Tubing Description

Tubing - Production
Run Date

12/28/2018
String Length (ft)

5,816.65
Set Depth (ftKB)

5,830.7
Item Des Jts Grade Wt (lb/ft) OD (in) ID (in) Len (ft) Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB)

Tubing 
Hanger

1 L-80 4 2.44 0.82 14.0 14.8

Tubing 1 L-80 6.50 2 7/8 2.44 32.15 14.8 47.0

Tubing Pup Jt 1 L-80 6.50 2 7/8 2.44 4.16 47.0 51.1

Tubing Pup Jt 1 L-80 6.50 2 7/8 2.44 12.02 51.1 63.2

Tubing 163 L-80 6.50 2 7/8 2.44 5,026.17 63.2 5,089.3

Anchor/catche
r  1/4 Turn 
RH/release  
1/4 Turn 
RH/set

1 6 2.44 5.50 5,089.3 5,094.8

Tubing 19 L-80 6.50 2 7/8 2.44 585.94 5,094.8 5,680.8

Seat Nipple 1 L-80 2 7/8 2.28 1.10 5,680.8 5,681.9

Tubing 1 L-80 6.50 2 7/8 2.44 31.40 5,681.9 5,713.3

Cross Over 1 L-80 5.95 2 7/8 1.87 3.40 5,713.3 5,716.7

Gas & Sand 
Separator 
HYBRID

1 2 7/8 1.78 20.25 5,716.7 5,736.9

Mud/Anchor 3 L-80 6.50 2 7/8 2.44 93.04 5,736.9 5,830.0

Bull Plug With 
2 7/8'' collar.

1 2 7/8 0.70 5,830.0 5,830.7

Surface Casing, 407.0ftKB
OD (in)

9 5/8
Wt/Len (lb/ft)

36.00
String Grade

J-55
Top Connection Top (ftKB)

14.0
Set Depth (ftKB)

407.0
Item Des Jts Len (ft) Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB)

Casing Joints 1 351.00 14.0 365.0

Float Collar 1 1.00 365.0 366.0

Float Joint 1 40.00 366.0 406.0

Float Shoe 1 1.00 406.0 407.0

Intermediate Casing, 6,178.0ftKB
OD (in)

7
Wt/Len (lb/ft)

23.00
String Grade

J-55
Top Connection Top (ftKB)

14.0
Set Depth (ftKB)

6,178.0
Item Des Jts Len (ft) Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB)

Casing Hanger 1.00 14.0 15.0

Casing Joints 151 6,119.01 15.0 6,134.0

Casing - Float Collar 1.00 6,134.0 6,135.0

Casing Joint 1 42.00 6,135.0 6,177.0

Casing - Float shoe 1.00 6,177.0 6,178.0

NOTE: Well schematic is drawn vertically due to space constraints on the report. Please reference
the directional surveys as needed.
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Well Name:   NE CHACO COM 239H

Report Printed:   3/11/2022www.peloton.com

Enduring Resources IV - Production WBD

API/UWI

30-039-31204
Surface Legal Location

NW/4, SW/4, Section 6 (Unit L), Twp 23N, …

Field Name

CHACO
License # State/Province

NEW MEXICO
Well Configuration Type

Horizontal
Original KB Elevation (ft)

6,952.01
KB-Tubing Head Distance (ft) Spud Date

12/11/2013 08:00
Rig Release Date

6/3/2014 18:00
PBTD (All) (ftKB) Total Depth All (TVD) (ftKB)

Original Hole - 5,523.4

Horizontal, Original Hole, 3/11/2022 5:48:20 AM

MD 
(ftKB)

4.6

14.1

14.8

15.1

30.5

36.4

46.9

51.2

63.3

365.2

366.1

405.8

407.2

412.1

461.6

1,711.6

5,089.2

5,094.8

5,186.4

5,586.6

5,661.4

5,665.4

5,666.0

5,680.8

5,681.8

5,682.1

5,696.9

5,713.3

5,716.5

5,736.9

5,830.1

5,830.7

5,977.0

6,004.9

6,133.9

6,134.8

6,176.8

6,178.1

6,180.1

7,517.1

7,526.9

9,057.1

9,066.9

10,519.0

10,525.9

10,539.0

10,541.0

10,615.2

10,618.1

10,642.1

Vertical schematic (actual)

Des:Dip Tube  1 1/2'' 
X 15' ; OD:1 in; 

Length:15.00 ft; Btm 
MD:5,697.0 ftKB

Des:Rod Pump (2-
1/2" x 1-1/4" x 14' x 

16' RHBC); OD:2 1/2 
in; Length:16.00 ft; 

Btm MD:5,682.0 ftKB

Des:Shear Coupling 
21K; OD:3/4 in; 

Length:0.50 ft; Btm 
MD:5,666.0 ftKB

Des:Stabilizer Bar; 
OD:7/8 in; 

Length:4.00 ft; Btm 
MD:5,665.5 ftKB

Des:Guided Rod 
w/2.5 - 6 per; OD:3/4 

in; Length:75.00 ft; 
Btm MD:5,661.5 ftKB

Des:Guided Rod 
w/2.5 - 5 per; OD:3/4 
in; Length:400.00 ft; 

Btm MD:5,586.5 ftKB

Des:Guided Rod 
w/2.5 - 4 per; OD:3/4 

in; Length:3,475.00 
ft; Btm MD:5,186.5 

ftKB

Des:Guided Rod 
w/2.5 - 4 per; OD:7/8 

in; Length:1,250.00 
ft; Btm MD:1,711.5 

ftKB

Des:Slick Rod; 
OD:7/8 in; 

Length:425.00 ft; 
Btm MD:461.5 ftKB

Des:Pony Rod; 
OD:7/8 in; 

Length:6.00 ft; Btm 
MD:36.5 ftKB

Des:Polished Rod; 
OD:1 1/2 in; 

Length:26.00 ft; Btm 
MD:30.5 ftKB

Des:Tubing -  
Production; OD:2 7/8  
in; ID:1.78 in;  
Length:5,816.65 ft;  
Top MD:14.0 ftKB

Des:Mud/Anchor  ;  
OD:2 7/8 in; ID:2.44  
in; Length:93.04 ft;  
Top MD:5,736.9 ftKB

Des:Seat Nipple;  
OD:2 7/8 in; ID:2.28  
in; Length:1.10 ft; Top  
MD:5,680.8 ftKB

Des:Anchor/catcher  
1/4 Turn RH/release  
1/4 Turn RH/set;  
OD:6 in; ID:2.44 in;  
Length:5.50 ft; Top  
MD:5,089.3 ftKB

Des:Tubing Hanger;  
OD:4 in; ID:2.44 in;  
Length:0.82 ft; Top  
MD:14.0 ftKB

Production Liner, 10,618.0ftKB
OD (in)

4 1/2
Wt/Len (lb/ft)

12.00
String Grade

N-80
Top Connection Top (ftKB)

5,977.0
Set Depth (ftKB)

10,618.0
Item Des Jts Len (ft) Top (ftKB) Btm (ftKB)

Casing - LINER HANGER 1 28.00 5,977.0 6,005.0

Casing - CSG JT 1 1,512.00 6,005.0 7,517.0

Casing - MARKER JT 1 10.00 7,517.0 7,527.0

Casing - CSG JTS 1 1,530.00 7,527.0 9,057.0

Casing - MARKER JT 1 10.00 9,057.0 9,067.0

Casing - CSG JTS 1 1,452.00 9,067.0 10,519.0

Casing - RSI's 1 7.00 10,519.0 10,526.0

Casing - Pup jt 1 13.00 10,526.0 10,539.0

Casing - Landing collar 1 2.00 10,539.0 10,541.0

Casing - Shoe jts 2 74.00 10,541.0 10,615.0

Casing - Float shoe 1 3.00 10,615.0 10,618.0

Cement
Description

Surface Casing Cement
Cementing Start Date

12/11/2013
Cementing End Date

12/11/2013
Comment

Description

Intermediate Casing  
Cement

Cementing Start Date

1/25/2014
Cementing End Date

1/25/2014

Comment

10 bbl FW ahead, 40 bbl chem wash, 10 bbl fw, Lead foamed cmt as follows, 575  
sks, 828 cu ft, 147 bbls, 50/50 poz premium. 0.2% veraset, 0.15% halad poz  
premium, 0.2% veraset, 0.15% halad 766, 1.5% chem-foamer 760. Tail cmt 100  
sks, 129 cu ft, 23 bbls, 50/50. Drop top plug & displace 7'' csg w/ 241 bbls drlg mud
@ 8.9 ppg, P.D. @ 13:38 hrs 01/24/2014. Bump plug to 1267#. Circ out 20 bbls  
foamed cmt to surface. Pump cap
Description

Production Casing  
Cement

Cementing Start Date

2/1/2014
Cementing End Date

2/2/2014

Comment

NOTE: Well schematic is drawn vertically due to space constraints on the report. Please reference
the directional surveys as needed.
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District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  92451

CONDITIONS
Operator:

ENDURING RESOURCES, LLC
6300 S Syracuse Way, Suite 525
Centennial, CO 80111

OGRID:

372286
Action Number:

92451
Action Type:

[C­103] Sub. Workover (C­103R)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

dmcclure Accepted for Record 4/6/2022


